

Special 2024 Antlerless Deer Hunt Ledges State Park

Permitted Weapon: <u>Archery Only</u> Hunting Dates: October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

Information (Please read before completing application):

- 1. License applications will be accepted starting now until close of business August 31, 2024.
- 30 antlerless deer licenses are designated for the Ledges special archery hunt. The Ledges antlerless hunt will be limited to 20 hunters. If more than 20 application are received, a drawing will occur and the first 20 names drawn will each receive 1 license. If less than 20 application are received, each qualified hunter will receive 1 tag. Additional tags will be distributed upon each individual hunter filling their first tag.
- 3. Applicants must attend one of two safety/orientation meetings to qualify for the hunt. Once the hunter has attended the required safety meeting, they will be allowed to purchase the antlerless tag from the Boone County Recorder's Office. The hunter will not be able to purchase the tag before attending one of the safety meetings.
- 4. **Successful applicants will be notified by telephone or email**; and are **required** to attend a one-hour safety and orientation meeting. Applicants will be notified of the meeting dates when drawn.

Application for Ledges State Park*

Archery Only (October 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024)

Type or print all information			
Full Name:			
Last	First	MI	
Mailing Address:			
	Street Address – or Post	t Office Box Number	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
E-Mail:		Telephone:	
Date of Birth:	DNR #:		

I certify that the above application information is correct, I have not submitted more than one application, I understand that the number of hunting days is restricted and I must attend a safety/orientation meeting prior to obtaining an archery only, antlerless deer license for the Ledges State Park hunt.

Signature:

*Mail Application to: Ledges State Park, 1515 P Ave, Madrid IA 50156 (Applications may also be dropped off in person to the Ledges Park Office or scanned and emailed to <u>Ledges@dnr.iowa.gov</u>).